






National wraparound childcare programme 
Application business plan for ………………
*Insert name of school here* 


NB All new places must be started by April 2025
Date you intend to start: 









	

Please complete a business plan for each school you will be applying for funding


1. Getting started – applicant details? 
*If you are a childminder with an agency – please include the registration details for the agency, your reference number with them and any quality judgments about your provision

	Business Name
	


	Business address and postcode
	

	Business telephone number
	

	Business email address

	

	Ofsted URN
	


	Ofsted Registration
(delete as applicable)
	School / EYR / CCR / VCR 

	Date of last Ofsted Inspection (or date of registration)
	

	Grade at last Ofsted inspection
	

	Main contact name

	

	Role in organisation

	

	Other contact names (eg Nominated Individual/ Business Manager
	

	Alternative contact details (if term time only)
	



	Childminders with Childminder Agencies (CCMA name
	Registration Number
	Quality of care

	



	
	




NB – if you are applying over a school holiday period and you have not supplied an alternative contact then this may delay the awarding of your application if we have queries that need to be discussed. 
1.1 About the school you will be working with

Please complete separate form for each school if you are going to be working with more than one, using the form below. 
 If you are creating a Hub model, please complete the form below for the school where the hub will be based and complete the Hub model form as well.  
	School Name

	

	School address & postcode
	

	Contact details for school (if applicable) 
	

	School will have breakfast club and after school club from 8.00am – 6.00pm Monday to Friday during term time for children aged 4 – 11 years old
	

YES/NO

	Is this application for: 
Please delete as appropriate
	Breakfast Club only
	After School Club only
	Both




*Hub model – 
	Linked school name
	School address and post code 
	Will you be supplying Breakfast club
	Will you be supplying after school club 

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	




*To meet the funding criteria, each school in the hub should have wraparound care from 8am to 6pm. If this is not the case, then this could affect whether your application for funding is successful. 


2. Executive summary

2.2 What does your business do? – context about the provision and the children who attend. 

2.3 Where does this happen? 


2.4 Who does your business benefit? 


2.5 Why would potential customers care?


2.6 How does your proposed offer fit with the National Wraparound Childcare Programme requirements? 


3. Business information (applicant) 

3.2 Date business was started: 

Please confirm the following: 

3.3 Provision is registered with HMRC to accept child free tax credits /universal credits – Yes/ No 


3.4 Suitable Public and Employer Liability is in place – Yes /No 
Policy No: 			Date: 

3.5 A designated safeguarding lead (DSL) is in place Yes/No

Date training completed: 

3.6 Provision is registered with Information Commissioners Office (ICO) for GDPR  Yes/No 

Date 

3.7 Do you own any other businesses? Yes/No
(if  yes,  please complete the table below and add in extra lines if needed)
	Date opened  
	Name & place of business  
	Number and ages of children attending  
	Are you applying for funding for this business (Y/N)  

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 



3.7.2 Type of business (please highlight or delete as appropriate) 

Registered charity   

Community Group   

Company limited by guarantee/shares   

Community interest company   

Sole trader 

Childminder    

Other (please state)     

4.  School and wrapround care information  

4.2 Type of school (please highlight or delete as appropriate)
Maintained   		
Community		
Foundation		
Trust 			
Voluntary Aided		
Voluntary controlled	
Academy			
Free school		
Schools specialising in particular subject	
Faith school		
Grammar school		
Special school		
Independent school	

Number of pupils on roll: 



Useful links
· Sign up to Tax-Free Childcare if you’re a childcare provider - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)
· Companies House - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)
· The Charity Commission - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)
· https://childlawadvice.org.uk/information-pages/types-of-school/
· Register | ICO






For single school please now complete section 5
For hub model please complete section 6


Official - Financial

Official - Financial
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5. School and wraparound care information
5.1 Children 
	[bookmark: _Hlk174370585][bookmark: _Hlk174371713]Breakfast club – run by school/other – if other please state provider name: 

	[bookmark: _Hlk174370611]Number of current places 
	Ages of children 
	Number of new places 
	Ages of children 
	Current session times and fees 
	New session times and fees 

	
	
	
	
	Time
	Fee
	Time 
	Fee

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	Afterschool club- run by school/other – if other please state provider name:  

	Number of current places 
	Ages of children 
	Number of new places 
	Ages of children 
	Current session times and fees 
	New session times and fees 

	
	
	
	
	Time
	Fee
	Time 
	Fee

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Please confirm that where provision is being run by a provider other than the school wraparound care will be available from 8am to 6pm Monday to Friday during term time for Reception to year 6 children –  


5.2 Staff
	Current staff 

	[bookmark: _Hlk174371130]Role 
	Food hygiene
	Paediatric First Aid
	Safeguarding
	SEND
	Qualifications
(childcare)  
	Pension/ on boarding costs/TUPE
	Hours worked (state whether daily/weekly)  
	Wages/salary 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total costs for current staff 
	





	[bookmark: _Hlk174372007]New staff costs or costs for extending hours for existing staff 

	Role 
	Food hygiene
	Paediatric First Aid
	Safeguarding
	SEND
	Qualifications
(childcare)  
	Pension/ on boarding costs/TUPE
	Hours worked (daily/weekly) or extra hours daily/weekly 
	Wages/salary 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total funding being applied for new staff 
	



5.3  Getting the legalities right - 
For example, 
5.3.1 Contractual issues for current staff including caretakers, cleaners 

5.3.2 Meeting EYFS requirements –correct registration, staffing, space requirements, training 

5.3.4 If setting up new provision consideration of TUPE, contractual and leasing arrangements, pensions, on-boarding costs, need to register with Ofsted 

5.3.4 Ensure you include any costs related to these matters in your application

Useful links 
· GCC traded services for HR and payments The Latest Traded Services Brochure - 2023/24 | Business Support Services
· Wraparound team business support officers-wraparound2@gloucestershire.gov.uk
· Wraparound webpages - Wraparound care childcare | Gloucestershire County Council
· Out of School Alliance | The web site of Out of School Alliance
· Early years foundation stage (EYFS) statutory framework - GOV.UK (www.gov.uk)



6. Hub model – 
Please complete for all the schools you will be working with: 
	Linked school name 
	Type of school (see page 4) 
	Number of pupils 
	Breakfast club available yes/no/creating 
	Breakfast club times
	After school club yes/no/creating
	After school club times 
	Provider name if not school 

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




Please add more rows if needed 
NB all schools in the Hub need to have access to breakfast and after school clubs from 8am to 6pm Monday to Friday for children from Reception to Year 6 to meet the criteria for funding. If this is not the case, then this could affect whether your application for funding is successful.







6.1 Children 
	Breakfast clubs 

	School (1,2,3 etc 
	Number of current places 
	Ages of children 
	Number of new places 
	Ages of children 
	Current session times and fees 
	New session times and fees 

	
	
	
	
	
	Time
	Fee
	Time 
	Fee

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	Afterschool clubs  

	School 
	Number of current places 
	Ages of children 
	Number of new places 
	Ages of children 
	Current session times and fees 
	New session times and fees 

	
	
	
	
	
	Time
	Fee
	Time 
	Fee

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	








6.2 Staff 
	Role 
	Food hygiene
	Paediatric First Aid
	Safeguarding
	SEND
	Qualifications
(childcare)  
	Pension/ on boarding costs/TUPE
	Hours worked (daily/weekly) or extra hours daily/weekly 
	Wages/salary 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total funding being applied for new staff 
	









[bookmark: _Hlk172834142]7.The market - Creating/expanding provision
Creating new breakfast club/ after school club/both (delete as appropriate) 
Expanding breakfast club/ after school club/both (delete as appropriate)
7.1 assessment of demand 
	What do you know about the demographics of your local area, your school population and your existing catchment area?
	

	Do you want to change your existing catchment area and/or target different families within it? 
	

	What do you know about why parents choose your wraparound care?
	

	What do you already know about demand for additional places? 
	

	Have you conducted a survey?  (please add results as appendices)
	

	How can you support parents to access holiday provision if they need this
	

	How do you provide SEND specific information for parents so they know what is available 
	

	How have you considered the different needs of children including those with SEND both now and in the future? 
	

	How will your provision be inclusive to meet the needs of children including those with SEND? 
	

	How do you work with short breaks teams,
partners and families to understand and map potential barriers (e.g.
transport) and allocate funding accordingly
	

	Have you considered what training staff may need including SEND training to support all children to access the provision
	

	How have you planned financially to support the additional costs of children with SEND to ensure your provision will be self-sustaining by 2026? 
	

	Have you tried to consult with parents who are not part of your current school population 
	



7.2 project management and leadership
For example – (PEST and SWOT analysis templates in appendices) 
7.2.1 Describe the project management and leadership arrangements: who will be responsible for leading the planning on behalf of the school/provider.

7.2.2 Describe the team supporting the project manager and how financial and other expertise is being provided. 

7.2.3 Describe the involvement of the Governing Body. 

7.2.4 Assess the capacity to deliver and how any shortfalls will be addressed. 

7.2.5 Explain how the project will be self-sustaining by September 2026. 

7.2.6 You could consider – assessing the demand, completing refurbishment/building work/ purchase of new equipment (including minibuses), 

7.2.7 Where will your wraparound care take place: 
School hall 
Classroom 
Other 



7.3 creating a suitable environment
For example-
7.3.1 Space and furnishings – indoor and outdoor spaces, space for gross motor activities; space for privacy/quiet time, room arrangement including tables and chairs- arrangements for snacks; space to talk with parents or staff confidentially

7.3.2 Health and Safety- policy and procedures; emergency and safety policy; attendance; departure; meals/snacks; personal hygiene; safeguarding

7.3.3 SEND – individualisation; multiple opportunities for learning and practising skills; engagement; peer interactions; communication

7.3.4 Activities – arts and crafts, music and movement, blocks and construction, drama/theatre, language/reading; maths/reasoning activities; science/nature activities; cultural awareness 
NB you do not have to follow the learning and development (L&D) section of the EYFS but if you have children of Reception age you must have consideration for the different areas of L&D 

7.3.5 Interactions – greeting/departing – including where children may be picked up from different places/classrooms; staff; child interactions/communication; supervision of children; managing behaviour; interactions between staff and parents; relationship between wraparound care staff and classroom teachers

	Actions
	by whom
	timescales
	resources, allocated/ needed*
	Cost of new resources

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	






7.4 Types of funding available
Capital grant funding and what it can be used for: (a limited amount is available – not sufficient to build new settings) 
· Building modifications to enable use of space outside main school/setting operating hours, e.g., secure external access, outside lighting to enable outdoor space to be used year-round. 
· Building modifications to adapt space for use to deliver inclusive wraparound childcare 
· Improvements to storage 
· New physical assets such as minibus purchase (to support a hub model of wrapround provision), play equipment (including outdoor play equipment), similar. 

What it cannot be used for- This funding grant is for capital purposes only and cannot be used for revenue expenditure of any kind, such as training or staff costs, resources/assets that do not meet the definition of capital expenditure given above (such as toys, books, clothing), etc. in addition it cannot be used for routine maintenance or refurbishment of premises; capital works to maintain and improve the condition of the school estate, which should continue to be covered by Devolved Formula Capital funding (DFC), the Condition Improvement Fund (CIF) or School Condition Allocations (SCA); childcare providers not providing wraparound care.

NB: 
**.  For capital grants please note the costs quoted must be supported by at least one quote / estimates for works /purchase of assets under £1,000 and three quotes / estimates for works/purchase of assets above that but below £179,000.  
Any project requiring planning permission or professional drawings should provide build estimates at time of submission and include the professional fees. 
capital funding for building work will be coordinated through GCC AMPS. Unless they deem it suitable for it to be undertaken and completed by the applicant or the applicant’s representatives.

Revenue(delivery) grant funding and what it can be used for
· Staffing 
· Training – including for SEND support 
· Transport costs e.g. minibus hire
· Resources – except where the equipment or supplies have an expected shelf life of more than one year where either the purchase price is more than £500 or is a group of lower value items where the combined value is in excess of £500 (Capital funding must be used for such purchases)- i.e. Revenue funding CAN be used up to the threshold of £500 for equipment or supplies which can last more than a year
· Contribute to running costs while demand builds (provision will need to be self-sustaining by September 2026 
· New providers – contribute to Ofsted registration*
What it cannot be used for– this funding grant should not be used to subsidise the cost of places which should be paid for by parents nor should it be used to subsidise the running costs of existing provision except as above where the provision is expanding up to 2026. 
*New childminder registrations may be able to use the New to childminding Grant funding to pay for registration with Ofsted. 


7.6 Financial planning to support delivery and future planning
	Expenditure type (£)
	YR1
	YR2

	Capital** 
	
	

	Revenue: wraparound childcare staffing
	
	

	Revenue: premises rental
	
	

	Revenue: resources/equipment
	
	

	Revenue: wraparound consumables (food etc)
	
	

	Revenue: wraparound workforce training and recruitment
	
	

	Revenue: other
	
	

	TOTAL EXPENDITURE
	£
	













You can use this table to calculate the amount funding you are looking for. 
























Appendices

	










Click on the icon to open 
If you get the following message  
[image: Microsoft office has identified a potential security concern. Microsoft has blocked macros from running because the source of this file is untrusted.]
Just click on disable macros and it will open the spreadsheet 






SWOT Analysis template
	Strengths 














	Weaknesses

	Opportunities 















	Threats


 
Any other comments: 

PEST analysis template
	Political
e.g. Have you considered district council planning regulations 
General elections 
What do you know about the pilot around using spare capacity in schools for EY places
Has there been a change in immigration policies?












	Economic
e.g. Type of employment (Work From Home patterns) 
What planning are you making to try and counter increasing NLW wage increases


	Social 
e.g. Make up of your community i.e. diverse backgrounds etc.
Does temporary Accommodation have implications for your cohort? 















	Technological
e.g. How will AI  impact in the future?
Virtual training resources.
Do you offer virtual tours? 
Do you use platforms to create marketing? Such as Canva. 
How  confident do you  feel about technology for your business, 





Checklist for applications – this must be completed at the end of the online application. 
It is included here so you can check before completing the online application that you have everything you need.

Please use this checklist to make sure that you are sending us everything we need in order to process your application.

☐	I have answered all of the questions on the Application Form that relate to me.
☐	All enclosures / attachments have the organisation’s name and date on them.
☐	I have enclosed quotes relevant to the application – 

· 1 quote for amounts up to £1,000
· 3 quotes for amounts between £1,000 to £179,000

New Childcare Provision

I have enclosed:

☐	 NWCP funding application business plan 
☐	 A financial plan showing at least a 3-year projection of income and expenditure
☐	 A copy of our latest accounts (Existing organisations)
			

Existing Provision

I have enclosed:


☐	 NWCP funding application business plan 
☐	A copy of our opening times and list of fees
☐	Income & Expenditure Statements
☐	Cash flow forecasts
☐	Balance Sheets (Privately Managed Settings Only)



All Applicants

I have kept:

☐	A copy of this grant application, plus all supporting documentation submitted, for my 	reference.
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		 Guidance on Cash Flow for Pre-schools; Full daycare; Out of school Provision

		Managing your finances (money) is crucial to the success of your childcare business.
It is vital to know your actual financial situation to manage any financial risk so that you protect your business and do not spend money that you don’t have. 



		Cash Flow

		A cash flow spreadsheet allows you to enter all your income (money that you receive) and expenditure (money that you pay out) for a 12 month period (or financial year). The result of this (income minus expenditure) will indicate whether your business will either break even (you made enough just to cover your expenditure), make a profit/surplus (your income is more than your expenditure) or a loss/deficit (your income is less than your expenditure).



		Cash Flow Forecast

		A cash flow forecast uses exactly the same format but it is used to predict your income and expenditure for a 12 month period (or financial year). For example, for every month in your spreadsheet, you estimate how much income you are likely to receive and estimate how much money is expected to go out. Your cash flow forecast should represent your setting’s expected finances for the year(s). 



		You need a cash flow/cash flow forecast to help you to:

		•   track your growth
•   plan ahead for the coming year(s) – are any projects being planned now or in the future? Will you have enough finance to make them happen? Are there are upcoming changes to the needs of families that could affect your business?
•   be aware of where your business stands financially
•   access additional funding
•  allow you to anticipate short falls - the clear, completed document will help you identify peaks and drops (i.e. if parental fees drop, this may indicate a reduction in child attendance and vice versa) With this information you can then take the steps needed to rectify the situation before it becomes a serious problem. This may mean allocating additional resources to marketing your service etc and budgeting for this. 




		Useful things to remember:

		1.      The production of a cash flow should be carried out monthly, year on year.

		2.      If you are applying for funding from Essex County Council, then we advise that you complete a cashflow forecast and start it at the month before you anticipate your funding/business to start. For example, if funding is likely to start in April 2012. Your cashflow forecast should represent the months March 2012 - February 2013.

		3.      Complete the cash flow to the best of your knowledge. Make sure that you input your figures to show where you estimate money coming in (income) and going out (expenditure) against the months that they are expected - whilst this not 100% accurate, it should provide an insight into your overall financial position.

		4.      As time goes on, forecasts should be checked against actual performance to make sure no significant underspend and/or overspend has occurred. 

		5.      Do not underestimate your likely costs.

		6.      Remember to add 3% – 5% inflation to your estimated costs if you’re projecting for future years (salaries, rent, food etc).

		7.      For Early Years and Childcare Start up and Sustainability Grants, you need to produce a forecast to the end of the year in which you breakeven (year 1, 2 or 3). As a rule of thumb, if you are not breaking even at the end of three years, you need to reconsider your business model, and whether you have a viable business.

		8.  If you are a school applying form funding you still need to do a cash flow forecast:

		8.1 You are receiving income and have expenditure directly relating to the provison (out-of-school club / pre-school /maintained nursery) that you are running.

		8.2 You may be receiving government funding for some other places / elements in your provision, and this needs to be shown.

		8.3 You may also be charging for registration (out-of-school provision and children not eligible for the Free Entitlement), as well as fees for additional services that are paid to the school and you need to show this.

		8.4 If you are an independent school, you may also be charging a registration fee, and have parents’ fees as income to the school, and this will need to be shown.





		Using the cash flow template

		The cash flow template contains nine tabs.

		What we require is the information from tab 3: ‘CASHFLOW’

		The tabs that you need to complete are 1, 2 and 3.  The later tabs can be used to compare your estimated figures with your actual figures.

		Once tab 1: ‘STAFF RATES’ has been completed, it will pull through the figures into tab 2: ‘STAFF SALARIES’. 

		It will automatically calculate the staff costs for the year and give you a break down of this per month.

		Once checked, and you feel that this is correct to the best of your knowledge, you can move on to tab 3: ‘CASHFLOW’

		The information above will automatically be pulled into the ‘wages and salaries’ section and will also estimate holiday cover and staff training costs.



		This method works if you pay your staff the same amount each month.  If the amount your staff are paid varies each month based on the number of hours worked, you will need to overwrite the formula on the tab 4 ‘CASHFLOW’ with your actual numbers for each month. 



		NB:  Where figures are automatically entered that are not appropriate to your business = Overwrite the formula 

		Select the appropriate cell(s), the cell you would like to alter should now have a black border around it. Now enter the figure that is realistic to your business. 



		Complete the rest of the ‘CASHFLOW’ as normal. Refer to tips



		To complete your cash flow, you must enter your opening balance. If this is not entered your cash flow will be deemed as incomplete



		Remember this is your document to work out the financial position of your business, so adapt it to represent the income and expenditure of the business.
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STAFF RATES



						Setting Name: 																		Date Form Completed



						Staff Salary Rates																										Please type in the rate of pay increase

																Please insert NI Rate						Please insert Pension Rate

						Please complete all the white boxes below for each position that you have 										NI Rate						Pension Rate						8				Increase rate				0.00%



						1		2		3		4				5				6								7



						Staff Roles                    The headings below can be amended		Hourly Rate		No hours Per Week		No weeks Per Year		Annual  salary		Standard NI Rate YES /NO		National Insurance		Pension YES / NO		Pension		Staff Costs per Person				No of staff				Plus Annual Increase				Total Staff Costs



						Manager								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Babies Supervisor								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Babies Nursery Worker								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Key worker								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Supervisor								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Deputy								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Nursery Worker								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Key worker								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Supervisor								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Deputy								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Nursery Worker								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Cook								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Cleaner								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



						Driver								£0.00				£0.00				£0.00		£0.00								£0.00				£0.00



														£0.00										£0.00				0				£0.00				£0.00
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Continue

Clear Form



Staff Salaries



						Setting Name: 																				Date Form Completed				12/31/99



						Staff Salaries



						ALL OF THESE FIGURES ARE CARRIED IN FROM THE STAFF RATES PAGE														 Figures are inclusive of % increase. If you require figures without increase insert a 0 (zero) in the rate increase box on previous page 



								April		May		June		July		August		September		October		November		December		January		February		March				Total Staff Costs



						Manager		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Babies Supervisor		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Babies Nursery Worker		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Key worker		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Supervisor		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Deputy		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						2s-3s Nursery Worker		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Key worker		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Supervisor		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Deputy		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						3s-4s Nursery Worker		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Cook		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Cleaner		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						Driver		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00



						TOTAL PER MONTH		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																												Total staff cost                        (Fully Staffed Year 1)						£0.00
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Continue



CASHFLOW





								Date completed								12/31/99												Cashflow Forecast



				Please select the year using the drop down menu below				Setting Name: 



								Only complete the white boxes below which apply to your setting.  Whilst this is only a forecast of income and expenditure, When completing the figures, please try to be as accurate as possible about the amount of income you expect to receive and when it is due, and also the amounts of expenditure and when they are due to go out.



								Month 1		Month 2		Month 3				Month 4		Month 5		Month 6				Month 7		Month 8		Month 9				Month 10		Month 11		Month 12		Totals







				Income						Text can be changed						PLEASE ENTER FIGURES IN WHITE BOXES ONLY 



				Early Education Entitlement																																		£0.00

				Fees From parents																																		£0.00

				Bank Loans																																		£0.00

				Local Authority Grants																																		£0.00

				Early Years Partnership Grants																																		£0.00

				Own funds (Reserves)																																		£0.00

				Asset Disposal																																		£0.00

				Room Lettings																																		£0.00

				Fund Raising																																		£0.00

				Donations																																		£0.00

				Bank interest																																		£0.00

																																						£0.00



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Holiday Cover				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Overtime																																		£0.00

				Staff  Training				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Other On-costs																																		£0.00

				Other 																																		£0.00

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Rent																																		£0.00

				Day to Day Maintenance																																		£0.00

				Electricity																																		£0.00

				Gas																																		£0.00

				Business Rates																																		£0.00

				Water																																		£0.00

				Cleaning																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Building Insurance																																		£0.00

				Contents Insurance																																		£0.00

				Employment Insurance																																		£0.00

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00



				Telephone Charges																																		£0.00

				Postage 																																		£0.00

				Printing & Stationery																																		£0.00

				Membership Fees																																		£0.00

				Bank Charges																																		£0.00

				Professional Fees																																		£0.00

				Other Administration Costs																																		£0.00

				Subscriptions																																		£0.00

				Loan Repayments																																		£0.00

				HP Payments																																		£0.00

				Office Equipment																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Consumables																																		£0.00

				Visits & Trips out 																																		£0.00

				Catering																																		£0.00

				Misc / Sundries																																		£0.00

				Repairs & renewals																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Volunteer Subsistence																																		£0.00

				Volunteer Travel																																		£0.00

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Advertising / Promotions																																		£0.00

				Market Research																																		£0.00

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Vehicle Tax																																		£0.00

				Insurance																																		£0.00

				Petrol / Oil																																		£0.00

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT																																		£0.00

				Mileage Costs Paid																																		£0.00

				Other Travel costs																																		£0.00

				Other																																		£0.00

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Quality Assurance																																		£0.00

				I																																		£0.00

				ii																																		£0.00

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00



				Opening balance						£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00



				PLEASE ENTER OPENING BALANCE												GOOD NEWS				The cashflow forecast is currently indicating that you will make a														BREAK EVEN		BREAK EVEN		£0.00





				Year 1

				Year 2

				Year 3

				Year 4

				Year 5

				Year 6

				Year 7

				Year 8

				Year 9

				Year 10
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SAVE & CLOSE

Clear Form



Q1





				Please insert date completed						Date completed						12/31/99								Actual Expenditure



								Setting Name: 



				 				The figures in the blue boxes are your budgets which are brought in from the cashflow forecast. Only complete the white boxes below which apply to your setting, these are your actuals for each month. The column at the end will give you an indication of how you are performing against your budget.





				0				APRIL						MAY						JUNE						TOTAL				Variance

								Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual

										 

				Income																Quarterly Return Q1



				Early Education Entitlement				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fees From parents				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Loans				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Local Authority Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Early Years Partnership Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Own funds (Reserves)				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Asset Disposal				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Room Lettings				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fund Raising				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Donations				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank interest				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				0				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Holiday Cover				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Overtime				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Staff  Training				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other On-costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Rent				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Day to Day Maintenance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Electricity				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Gas				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Business Rates				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Water				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Cleaning				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Building Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Contents Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Employment Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Telephone Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Postage 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Printing & Stationery				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Membership Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Professional Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Administration Costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Subscriptions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Loan Repayments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				HP Payments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Office Equipment				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Consumables				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Visits & Trips out 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Catering				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Misc / Sundries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Repairs & renewals				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Subsistence				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Travel				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Advertising / Promotions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Market Research				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Tax				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Petrol / Oil				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Mileage Costs Paid				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Travel costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Quality Assurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				I				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				ii				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																				YOUR INCOME IS OK



																				YOUR EXPENDITURE IS OK
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				Please insert date completed						Date completed						12/31/99								Actual Expenditure												 



								Setting Name: 



								The figures in the blue boxes are your budgets which are brought in from the cashflow forecast. Only complete the white boxes below which apply to your setting, these are your actuals for each month. The column at the end will give you an indication of how you are performing against your budget.





				0				JULY						AUGUST						SEPTEMBER						TOTAL				Variance

								Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual



				Income																Quarterly Return Q2



				Early Education Entitlement				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fees From parents				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Loans				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Local Authority Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Early Years Partnership Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Own funds (Reserves)				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Asset Disposal				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Room Lettings				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fund Raising				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Donations				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank interest				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				0				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Holiday Cover				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Overtime				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Staff  Training				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other On-costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Rent				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Day to Day Maintenance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Electricity				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Gas				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Business Rates				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Water				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Cleaning				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Building Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Contents Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Employment Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Telephone Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Postage 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Printing & Stationery				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Membership Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Professional Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Administration Costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Subscriptions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Loan Repayments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				HP Payments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Office Equipment				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Consumables				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Visits & Trips out 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Catering				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Misc / Sundries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Repairs & renewals				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Subsistence				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Travel				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Advertising / Promotions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Market Research				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Tax				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Petrol / Oil				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Mileage Costs Paid				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Travel costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Quality Assurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				I				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				ii				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																				YOUR INCOME IS OK



																				YOUR EXPENDITURE IS OK





&"Calibri"&10&K000000 Official - Financial&1#_x000D_		


Clear Form



Q3





				Please insert date completed						Date completed						12/31/99								Actual Expenditure



								Setting Name: 



								The figures in the blue boxes are your budgets which are brought in from the cashflow forecast. Only complete the white boxes below which apply to your setting, these are your actuals for each month. The column at the end will give you an indication of how you are performing against your budget.





				0				OCTOBER						NOVEMBER						DECEMBER						TOTAL				Variance

								Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual



				Income																Quarterly Return Q3



				Early Education Entitlement				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fees From parents				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Loans				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Local Authority Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Early Years Partnership Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Own funds (Reserves)				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Asset Disposal				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Room Lettings				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fund Raising				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Donations				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank interest				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				0				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Holiday Cover				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Overtime				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Staff  Training				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other On-costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Rent				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Day to Day Maintenance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Electricity				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Gas				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Business Rates				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Water				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Cleaning				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Building Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Contents Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Employment Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Telephone Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Postage 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Printing & Stationery				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Membership Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Professional Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Administration Costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Subscriptions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Loan Repayments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				HP Payments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Office Equipment				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Consumables				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Visits & Trips out 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Catering				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Misc / Sundries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Repairs & renewals				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Subsistence				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Travel				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Advertising / Promotions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Market Research				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Tax				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Petrol / Oil				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Mileage Costs Paid				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Travel costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Quality Assurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				I				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				ii				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																				YOUR INCOME IS OK



																				YOUR EXPENDITURE IS OK
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Clear Form
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				Please insert date completed						Date completed						12/31/99								Actual Expenditure



								Setting Name: 



								The figures in the blue boxes are your budgets which are brought in from the cashflow forecast. Only complete the white boxes below which apply to your setting, these are your actuals for each month. The column at the end will give you an indication of how you are performing against your budget.





				0				JANUARY						FEBRUARY						MARCH						TOTAL				Variance

								Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual



				Income																Quarterly Return Q4



				Early Education Entitlement				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fees From parents				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Loans				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Local Authority Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Early Years Partnership Grants				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Own funds (Reserves)				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Asset Disposal				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Room Lettings				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fund Raising				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Donations				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank interest				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				0				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Holiday Cover				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Overtime				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Staff  Training				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other On-costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Rent				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Day to Day Maintenance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Electricity				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Gas				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Business Rates				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Water				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Cleaning				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Building Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Contents Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Employment Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Telephone Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Postage 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Printing & Stationery				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Membership Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Charges				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Professional Fees				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Administration Costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Subscriptions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Loan Repayments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				HP Payments				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Office Equipment				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Consumables				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Visits & Trips out 				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Catering				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Misc / Sundries				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Repairs & renewals				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Subsistence				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Travel				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Advertising / Promotions				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Market Research				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Tax				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Insurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Petrol / Oil				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Mileage Costs Paid				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Travel costs				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Quality Assurance				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				I				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				ii				£0.00						£0.00						£0.00						£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																				YOUR INCOME IS OK



																				YOUR EXPENDITURE IS OK
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FINANCIAL YEAR END





				Please insert date completed						Date completed						12/31/99								Actual Expenditure



								Setting Name: 



								This spreadsheet is a summary of your 4 quarters.The figures in the blue boxes are your budgets which are brought in from the cashflow forecast. There is nothing to complete on this sheet as the white boxes are brought in from each quarter you have completed. The column at the end will give you an indication of how you are performing against your budget.





				0				Q1						Q2						Q3						Q4						TOTAL				Variance

								Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual				Budget		Actual



				Income																SUMMARY



				Early Education Entitlement				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fees From parents				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Loans				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Local Authority Grants				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Early Years Partnership Grants				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Own funds (Reserves)				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Asset Disposal				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Room Lettings				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Fund Raising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Donations				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank interest				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				0				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				TOTAL INCOME 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Expenditure



				Wages & Salaries				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Holiday Cover				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Overtime				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Staff  Training				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other On-costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Staff Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Rent				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Day to Day Maintenance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Electricity				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Gas				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Business Rates				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Water				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Cleaning				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Premises				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Building Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Contents Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Employment Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Telephone Charges				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Postage 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Printing & Stationery				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Membership Fees				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Bank Charges				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Professional Fees				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Administration Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Subscriptions				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Loan Repayments				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				HP Payments				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Office Equipment				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Administration				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Consumables				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Visits & Trips out 				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Catering				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Misc / Sundries				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Repairs & renewals				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Activity & Material Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Subsistence				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Volunteer Travel				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				 Total Volunteer Costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Advertising / Promotions				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Market Research				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Advertising				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Tax				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Insurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Petrol / Oil				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Vehicle Maintenance / MOT				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Mileage Costs Paid				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other Travel costs				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Other				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Transport				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				I				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				ii				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Quality Assurance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				TOTAL REVENUE EXPENDITURE				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK



				Total Income				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Total Expenditure				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		OK

				Closing balance				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00				£0.00		£0.00



																				YOUR INCOME IS OK



																				YOUR EXPENDITURE IS OK
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Breakeven analysis

E= “Calculate your current annual costs

Sep2 ‘Calculate the number of weeks the nursery s
open

E-E) Divide fiure A by figure 6 o give the Weeky
costs

S Wultply the Sessions per week (¢ 2.5 your
nursery business offes by the number of places
avalable each session (e 32) this gives the
total number of places per week

E= ivide figure C by figure D to give the Breakeven
fee per session assuming ful occupancy at each

Stept Calculate breakeven hourly rate

‘Calculate the fees sssuming 75% occupancy

Stepl Multiply the figure D by 75%

Stepz "Diide figure Cby figure E 1o gve the Breakeven
fee per session assuming 75% occupancy ate at
each session

Step3 Calcuiare breafeven hourly e
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